Nt 48462	TRUST DEED	Vol.ma	2 Page 17286 @
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 23 ROGER A. STEVENS		July	, 19 92 between
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLA EDWARD M. MCELROY AND Joan M.	MATH COUNTY McELROY, Hus	oand and Wife	as Grantor,as Trustee, and
			, as Beneficiary,
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells Klamath County, Oregon,	WITNESSETH: and conveys to t	;	
Tract 19, JUNCTION ACRES, acc the office of the County cler THEREFROM the North 100 feet	ck of Klamath	County, Oregon, E	XCEPTING
SEE EXHIBIT II ATTACHED	HERE TO AND	MADE A PART HE	EREOF
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profit the property.	is thereof and all fixt	ures now or nereatter attac	ned to or used in connection with
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFOR	100£US	•	
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or or not sooner paid, to be due and payable per term	Dollars, rder and made by gr s of note	with interest thereon accordantor, the final payment of	ding to the terms of a promissory f principal and interest hereof, if
The date of maturity of the deed sectice by this becomes due and payable. In the event the within desc sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor with at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor a solution of the propert preserve and maintain the propert.	ribed property, or an out first EXXEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	y part thereof, or any inte ************************************	rest therein is sold, agreed to be ************************** expressed therein, or herein, shall IN FULL **JAS*********************************
2. To complete or restore promptly and in good a	of the property. nd habitable conditio	n any building or improve	ment which may be constructed,
3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation so requests, to join in executing such financing statement to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offine the proper public of the proper public of the proper public of the proper public pay.	s, covenants, condition its pursuant to the Unices, as well as the co	nitorm Commercial Code as ost of all lien searches mad	de by filing officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insura damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneticial written in companies acceptable to the beneticiary, with ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any at least fitteen days prior to the expiration of any policy cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collecter any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as benefits of the property of the pro	nce on the buildings ry may from time to n loss payable to the i reason to procure any v of insurance now of d under any fire or o leticiary may determing plication or release si	time require, in an amount latter; all policies of insurat y such insurance and to deli- hereafter placed on the bi- ther insurance policy may be or at option of beneficia	the seast interest to the bene- iver the policies to the beneficiary sildings, the beneficiary may pro- be applied by beneficiary upon the thire amount so collected.
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice 5. To keep the property free from construction to assessed upon or against the property before any part of promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment it secured hereby, together with the obligations described the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of an with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbefore de- bound for the payment of the obligation herein describe and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the la	iens and to pay all is such taxes, assessing the grantor fail to not payment or by protereof, and the amout prights arising from scribed, as well as the and and all such pay	nents and other charges be nake payment of any taxes, viding beneficiary with fun nt so paid, with interest of 7 of this trust deed, shall be breach of any of the covena e grantor, shall be bound in ments shall be impediately	assessments, insurance premiums, als with which to make such payat the rate set forth in the note we added to and become a part of the same extent that they are due and payable without notice,
able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceed and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the bene to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum a torney's fees on such appeal.	at including the cost of obligation and trusted obligation and trusted fing purporting to at liciary or trustee may and the beneficiary's by the trial court as the appellate court	of title search as well as thee's and attorney's fees actived the security rights or appear, including any suit or trustee's attorney's fead in the event of an appear shall adjudge reasonable a	ne other costs and expenses of the cally incurred, powers of beneficiary or trustee; t for the foreclosure of this deed, es; the amount of attorney's lees at from any judgment or decree of s the beneficiary's or trustee's at-
It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the pr ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require t	operty shall be taken hat all or any portio	under the right of eminer n of the monies payable	as compensation for such taking,
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunde trust company or savings and loan association authorized to de rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiar agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.			
TRUST DEED		\	OREGON,
Roger A. Stevens	=	X ce	f ertify that the within instru-
4308 El Cerrito Klamath Falls, Or 97603			received for record on the
Granter Edward M. and Joan M. McElroy	SPACE RESE FOR RECORDER'S	rven atin book/ree	o'clockM., and recorded el/volume No on or as fee/file/instru-
4820 Brookwood Street Eugene, Or 97405		ment/micro	ofilm/reception No
Beneficiary After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):			itness my hand and seal of
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF		County and	
KLAMATH COUNTY 222 S. 645 St KRANGH Falls 0.8976	o l	NAME By	TITLE Deputy

17287

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it flirst upon any reasonable costs and applied control necessary in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneliciary in such proceedings, and the almost applied upon the indebtedness secured hareby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon benefitied proceeds to be medicary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without altecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in funding any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this ideed or the lieu or charge thereon; (d) reconvey, without varranty, all or any part of the large rather or least shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Trustees' fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness feerby secured, enter upon and taking possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own and expension and callection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property and the application or release thereof as a dot

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so

implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations	and to individuals.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed	d this instrument the day and year first above v	vritten.
	Loged Stevens	
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required	ROGER A. STEVENS	
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	V	
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Alamotta ss.	<i>~</i>
by ROGER A. STEVENS	Hanceta ss. ledged before me on Sculy 31	
This instrument was acknowl	ledged before me on	, 19,
OFFICIAL SEAL		
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Bendin & Bank	1 11 Ce,_
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 01, 1995	Notary Public	
1	My commission expires 5 7 4 1	
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be u	sed only when obligations have been paid.)	
TO:, Trustee		
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedned have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on	ess secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured payment to you of any sums owing to you under the	i by the trust terms of the

RE	QUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To b	e used only when obligations have been paid.)
The undersigned is the lided have been fully paid and trust deed or pursuant to statu together with the trust deed) a	satistied. You hereby are directed, te, to cancel all evidences of indebt nd to reconvey, without warranty, t	tee dness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trus on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the tedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewite to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
DATED:	, 19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Do not lose or destroy this Trust De Both must be delivered to the trust reconveyance will be made.	ed OR THE NOTE which it secures. se for cancellation before	Beneficiary

EXHIBIT II

- 1. SELLER AGREES TO SIGN DOCUMENTS NECESSARY FOR PARTITIONING SAID PROPERTY. BUYER AGREES TO PAY ALL COSTS FOR PARTITIONING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY INCLUDING DOCUMENTS, PERMITS AND SURVEYING FEES. BUYER AGREES TO NOTIFY SELLER PRIOR TO PARTITIONING AND FURTHER AGREES TO PLACE (LIEN NOTICE-OWNER NOT RESPONSIBLE) SIGNS, STEVENS-NESS FORM #127, AT 3 CONSPICIOUS WELL SEEN LOCATIONS ON PROPERTY. ANY CONSTRUCTION OR SITE IMPROVEMENTS ALSO REQUIRE POSTING OF ABOVE DESCRIBED SIGN. SELLER NAME TO APPEAR ON THIS SIGN.
- 2. SALE PRICE \$35,000.00 WITH AN \$11,000.00 DOWN PAYMENT. BALANCE OF \$24,000.00 ON A NOTE AND TRUST DEED PAYABLE AT 10 PERCENT ANNUM INTEREST ONLY MONTHLY PAYMENTS FOR 3 YEARS AND THEN A BALLOON PAYMENT--MONTHLY PAYMENTS TO BE \$200.00 PER MONTH. THERE SHALL BE A 10 PERCENT LATE CHARGE IF PAYMENTS ARE NOT RECEIVED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF THE DATE IT IS DUE. THE BALANCE OF \$24,000.00 IS DUE AND PAYABLE AUGUST 1, 1995.
- 3. TRUST DEED TO BE USED IS A STEVENS NESS FORM #881 1992 WITH THE FOLLOWING CHANGE: DELETE (HAVING OBTAINED THE WRITTEN CONSENT OR APPROVAL OF THE BENEFICIARY) INSERT (PAYING THE PROMISSORY NOTE IN FULL)
- 4. TAXES AND IRRIGATION FEES TO BE PAID WHEN DUE, BY THE BUYER, AND NOTIFICATION SENT TO SELLER THAT SAID TAXES AND IRRIGATION FEES HAVE BEEN PAID -- IF THEY HAVE NOT BEEN PAID THEN THE SELLER HAS THE RIGHT TO ADD THIS UNPAID AMOUNT OT BUYERS PRINCIPAL BALANCE.

STATE	OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF KLAMA	H: ss.				
Filed fo	or record at real	est of	Mountain Title C	Co	_ the	4th	day
of	Ang.	A D 1992	n1:44 o'clockA	M., and duly rec	orded in Vol.	M92	,
of	Mortgages on F	Page17286					
		<u> </u>	Evelvn H	Biehn -Cou	unty Clerk		
FEE	\$20.00		Ву	Drulese.	Muller	سعذلاء	